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ADDENDUM SALEM, OREGON 

Don Gnos 

34235 G o l t r a  Rd. SE 


Albany,  OR 97321 (503) 928-8929 


The s p r i n g  development  is  an  e x c a v a t e d  p o o l ,  a p p r o x i m a t e l y  

6 '  x 1 2 '  x 3 '  deep .  


A 3/4"  p l a s t i c  p i p e  s u p p l i e s  g r a v i t y  f l o w  t o  t h e  b a r n  w i t h  
-+ 7 0 '  o f  f a l l .  T h i s  measurement was made by hand l e v e l  and checked 
on t h e  G e o l o g i c a l  Survey Quad map. 

T h i s  i s  a d a i r y  b a r n  f o r  a 100 head  d a i r y  w i t h  49 m i l k i n g  

s t a l l s ,  m i l k  p a r l o r  p l u s  a 1 2 '  x 5 '  x 2 % '  d e e p  s t o c k  t a n k  o u t s i d e  

t h e  b a r n .  T h i s  was l a s t  o p e r a t e d  a s  a d a i r y  i n  1989. S i n c e  

t h e n ,  i t  h a s  been  used  f o r  l i v e s t o c k .  I n  1992,  t h i s  c o n s i s t e d  

of 1 ,000  head o f  s h e e p  and 30 head of  bee f  s t o c k .  


August  26,  1993vdL a r  y  W .  J ebousek  
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M A P  FOR* 

DON GNOS 


.Ph.,ofo.:J'h~vey o Jr  No v. /2,/992 
THIS MAP WAS QREPAREO FOR 'THE 
PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOW 
TlON OF A WTER RIGHT ONLY AND IS 
HOT lN?END€D TO PROVIDE LEGAL 
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF PROPER- 
TY OWNERSHIP LINES. 
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DESCRIPTION 

The folloviing described land. viz: 

The East half of the  North West quarter  

of Section t h i r t y  of townehip s i x  South of Range 

t e n  West o f  Wlllamette Meridian i n  Oregon con- 
x?. 

t a in ing  eighty acres. 
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DESOBIPTION 

The following described r e a l  e s t a t e  
and premises s i tua ted  i n  Lincoln County, 
S ta te  of Oregon, t o - w i t :  

Ne ~ w / 4 and Se Nw/4 sec. 30 T. 6 S. 3. 
10 iV. IY. M. containing 80 aor,es. 

58502 Indian Offioe, Inol. Bo. 1 1905, 
Department of the  I n t e r i o r ,  
Office of Indian Affa i rs ,  

August 28, 1905. 

The within deed is  r e s p e c t f i l l y  sub- 
mit ted t o  t he  Secretary of the I n t e r i o r ,  

Page- - -3.5------



with the  recommendation t h a t  it be approved. 

F. E. Leupp, Commissioner. 

Department o f  the  In t e r io r ,  

September 8, 1905. 

The within deed i s  hereby approved. 

Thos. Kyan, Aoting Secretary 

Office o f  Indian Affaire. 
Land Division, Sept. 14, 1905. 

Hecorded i n  Deed Book Inher i ted  Indian Lands, 
Vol. 10, page 55. 
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1 5  1992 
RELEASE 03 XORTGAGE WATER i:';:C',' 1 .  1 .: - -

> - . J . d L ,  ,- .Ld  L.,Lp-j, 
SALEM, ORLGSN 

KNOI'I ALL IEN BY TmSE PRESE?JTS, That I ,  0. H. Davenport 

o f  Ylillamins, o f  the  County of Yamhill, S t a t e  o f  Oregon, the  

owner and holder of z, c e r t a i n  Xortgage executed by J. A. \Vest 

and X. Em Vfest t o  2. H. Davenport f o r  the  sum o-T Six iiundred 

00/100 D o l l a r s ,  recorded i n  the  o f f i ce  o f  the  Recorder o f  Con-

veyances f o r  Lincoln County, S t a t e  o f  Oregon, i n  volume 9 page 

466, o f  the  Record o f  Kortgages, f o r  s a i d  County, on the  seventh 

day o f  October A. D. 1909, do hereby c e r t i f y  t h a t  s a i d  iiortgage 

hz8 been f u l l y  paid and s a t i s f i e d ,  and hereby cancel and forever 

discharge. 

Ili YITIESS ';JEIE:_;1EO;', I have hereunto s e t  my hand and s e a l  

t h i s  eleventh day o f  January, A. D. 1912, and year first  above 

written. 

Signed and sealed i n  the  
presence of 

iVm. Burg, Paul Fundman. 0. li. Davenport.. 

This instrument is properly acknowledged 
before Paul IUdman, liotary Public i n  and 
Yamhill County, Oregon, January 11 th  1912. 

Zi led  and recorded Uarch 16th A.D. 1912 a t  9.10 o'clock A.lJ. 

Zecorded i n  Mortgage record 12 page 399 
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AOKNOWLEDGMENT 

DESCRIPTION 

The following described premises, to-vit : 

The East h a l f  of the  Northnest qua r t e r  of 
Sect ion 30 and t he  E a s t  h a l f  of t he  Southwest , 
quar te r  ana Lots No. 6 ,  & 7 of Sect ion 19 a l l  .J 

i n  Township 6 South Range 10 West of t he  : Y i l l .  . ,  

:.ier. i n  Lincoln County Oregon, znd containing 
i n  a l l  234.52 ac r e s  more o r  l e s s .  

This mortgage i s  given t o  secure t h e  pay-

ment of one promissory note f o r  t he  sum of 

$2400.00 dated January 19th 1910 and due on ol; 

before 5 years  a f t e r  da te ,  with i n t e r e s t  a t  the  

r a t e  o f  seven per  cent  per  annum. 
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Abstract of Title 
from 

August 27th 1913 a t  5 P.M6 

The eas t  half  of the  southwest quarter  
and lo t8  e ix  and seven i n  sec t ion  nineteen, 
east half of t h e  northweet quar ter  of sec t -
ion t h i r t y  i n  townahip s i x  south of range 
t e n  west o f  R i l l a m e t t e  Bieridian, and 

Lots nineteen, twenty, t h i r t y  and t h i r t y  
one i n  seotion twenty four i n  township s ix  
eouth of range eleven west of the  Bil lsmette 
Meridian, a l l  i n  Linooln County, Oregon. 



DEC 1 5  1992 
1VA l t i ,  I ,  ;a!: ' < -> $ , L p ' [  

SRLkI;II, U ~ T G ; N
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEliTS, That I ,  A, M, Myer of the 


County of Tillamook, State of Oregon, i n  oonsideration of Ten 
 I
Dollars and other valuable oonsiderations, t o  me paid by A, N,-
Wer,  of said County and Sta te ,  the reoeipt whereof i s  hereby 

acknowledged, do hereby t ransfer ,  s e t  over and absolutely aasign 


u n t o  the said A, U* Myer, a l l  my r igh t ,  t i t l e  and in te res t  in and 


t o  tha t  cer ta in  lease t o  r e a l  and personal property, made and exe-


outed by J, A, West and h i s  wife Elmira West, t o  myself and G. A. 


Bunn, on the 4th day o f  January, 1915. 
 I 
This assignment includes the lease and option t o  buy the I 

following described lend, t o - w i t :  
a 


Lota 6 and 7 and the East half  of the South 
Best quarter o f  Seotion 19,  the East half  
of the north West quarter of Seotion 30, Town-
ship 6 South of Range 10 West, l o t s  19, 20.30 
and 31 i n  Sec, 24, Townahlp 6 South of Range 
11 l e s t ,  containing 312 aores, 

together with option t o  purchase said r e a l  property and also lease 

on tha t  cer ta in  personal property deacribed i n  said instrument which 

instrument.. i e ... i n  worde. and figures as follows to-wit : 

This agreement made and entered into  t h i s  4th day of January 


1916, by and between J, A, West and h i s  wife, Elmira West of O t i s ,  


Lincoln County, Oregon, pa r t i e s  o f  the f i r e t  p a r t ,  and 6, IL, tlyer 


of Tillmook, Oregon, and G ,  A, Bunn of Hebo, Oregon, pa r t i e s  of 


' the second . p a r t ,  witneseeth: 

That the  par t iea  of the f i r s t  part  fo r  and i n  consideration 

of the covenants hereinafter  mentioned, hereby lease t o  the part iea 

of the second pa r t ,  from February f i r e t ,  1916, t o  January 31. 1918,3 , l  .&.. 
1 - a:!!-



the following deeoribed property, towit :  DEC 1 5  1992 

Lots 6 and 7 and the  East & of the  SZ* ~ ~ ~ I L - I I- + I 

300, 1 9  and East of the  Nw* of Sea, 30 SF~L[-I;I,OF\  L - i 
T. 6 S R 10 Vest and Lots 19, 20, 30 and 
31 i n  Beo, 24 T, 6 S R 11 West oontaining
312 aores ,  

together with a l l  buildings,  cheese faotory and cheese equipment, 

12 milk cans, 2 horses (1described as a black horse c a l l  Dan Eatoh 

and 1 ao r re l  -more as P e t )  35 -m i l k  cows, 2 Bul ls ,  1mowing maohine 

1Hay Rake, 2 Plowe, 1 s e t  double harness, 1wagon, 1 s iok le  grind-

e r ;  1 Grindstone, saws and wedges, 1 cook stove,  1heater ,  4 bedste-

ada and other  furni ture .  
pa - The p a r t i e s  of the  seoond pa r t  hereby agree,{o the pa r t i ea  of 

the  first p a r t  the  sum of $3000,00 (Three thousand Dollars)  t o  be 

paid as  follows: $500,00 on February first, 1915; $500,00 on July 

f i r s t ,  1915; $500,00 on February first 1916; $500,00 on July f i r e t  

1916; $500.00 on February first 1917; and $500.00 on July f i r s t  

1917 

The p a r t i e s  of the  seoond pa r t  agree t o  r e tu rn  a l l  property 

t o  p a r t i e s  of t he  f i r s t  pa r t  at expirat ion of t h i s  lease ,  i n  88 

good oondition as it is at present ordinary wear and t e a r ,  f i r e  

and unavoidable casual ty  expeoted. 

The p a r t i e s  of t he  first pa r t  hereby agree t o  give t o  t he  

p a r t i e s  of t h e  second par t  an option t o  buy t h e  above described 

property at  any t1 ,e  during the  l i f e  of t h i s  l ea se ,  fo r  t he  s m  

of $16,000,00 (Sixteen Thousand Dollare) $8000.00 t o  be paid i n  

oash a t  time of s a l e ,  balance t o  be paid i n  th ree  years  with i n t -

e r e s t  a t  s i x  per  oent per annun. 



LvAl L \ d t 


It is fu r the r  agreed t h a t  i n  the event t h a t  pa&$pi. e,,th3-I 

seaond p a r t  do not  t ake  advantage of t h i s  opt ion t h a t  t he  p a r t i e s  

of t he  first p a r t  may s e l l  t he  property deaoribed above a t  any 

time a f t e r  February f i r e t  1916, upon 60 days no t i ce  being given 

t o  the  p a r t i e s  of t he  seoond par t .  

It is fu r the r  agreed that i n  t he  event of the  property be- 

i n g  so ld  t o  a t h i r d  p a r t y  t h a t  the  p a r t i e s  of t h e  f i rst  p a r t  agree 

t o  pay t o  t he  p a r t i e s  of t he  seoond par t  a sum fo r  damages, sa id  

sum t o  be determined by a r b i t r a t i o n  i f  necessary. 

Done t h i s  4 t h  day of January 1916 a t  O t i s ,  Oregon. 

Witneesee: 
J. A. West.. .......(Sea l )  
. Cmil Cosper Elmira West.. ......( 3ea l )  
A. M. BBger.........(Seal) 


J. Anderson G. A. Bunn.........(Seal) 


Subscribed and sworn t o  before me t h i s  4 t h  day of January 

191'5. 
( Seal)  Ceail  Cosper. 

Notary Public  i n  and f o r  t he  
S t a t e  of Oregon. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the  sa id  A. N. Myer as her  pro- -
p e r t y  absolute ly ,  and t h e  r i g h t  t o  exerc i se  any and a l l  p r iv i l eges  

ah ich  I have the  r i g h t  t o  exeruise -byv i r t u e  of s a i d  aont rac t  , par-

t i c u l a r l y  t h e  r i g h t  t o  exerc ise  the  opt ion mentioned i n  said oon-

tract t o  purchase said p r t y  under t he  aondit ione the re in  named. 

U TESTIMONY %W$l3EOF,I have hereunto s e t  my hand and s e a l  

t h i s  6 th  day of January, 1915. 

Done i n  the  preaenoe of 

A. I. F r i t ~ p a t r i c k  

S. S. Johnson. 





SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


cmcx BASIN - L A M E  MbCo/l*r # UW'LWtJDIcATEDAREA ? 

RECEIPT # 95 198 S W R NUMBER \Zq 
CHECK ENCLOSURES % PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY gtwe/ 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER &6- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHEj!T QUADRANGLZ, MAP 	 CHECK GLO PLATS 

*4&+f&:'., f, 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST 	 PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION @ d 

FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 
d source and trib 
H diversion point location 
J conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
J place of use 
J scale 
J township, range, section 

north arrow 
--CWRE stamp-J 

disclaimer 
c/ date survey was performed 

P.O.B. of survey 
- dimensions and capacity of diversion system 4F 	 "beneficial useN type title 
"permanent-qualityu paper 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK 	 FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW 	 FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R
September 7, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Larry W. Jebousek 
4682 Cascade Hwy SE 
Sublimity OR 97385 

RE: SWR-129 

Dear Mr Jebousek, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map and information in support of the pre-1909 vested 
water right claim for DON GNOS. I will add the map and information to the file. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  
June 17, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LARRY W. JEBOUSEK 
4682 CASCADE HIGHWAY SE 
SUBLIMITY OR 97385 

RE: File# SWR-129 

DEAR LARRY W. JEBOUSEK, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Don Gnos. You will find the item which requires 
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site 
and parapwed statute or rule. 

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems. " 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 

J: \WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\\SWR-0129.00M 

3850 ~ o r t l a n d ~ dNE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 





W A T E R  

January 15, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DON GNOS 
34235 GOLTRA RD SE 
ALBANY OR 97321 

Dear MR GNOS, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of DON 
GNOS has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $200.00 have been received 
and our receipt #95198 was hand delivered. Your registration statement has been numbered 
SWR-129. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have, any questions. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 






